504632294 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMKIN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFGLOBAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	945 BUNKER HILL	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13082565
Application Number:	15060095
Application Number:	13342657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-293-1285

Email: scoker@afglobalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: SHERRY COKER

Address Line 1: 945 BUNKER HILL, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRY COKER
SIGNATURE:	/Sherry Coker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment - Amkin#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Amkin#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Amkin#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment - Amkin#page4.tif

PATENT 504632294 REEL: 044069 FRAME: 0662

Schedule II

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amkin Technologies, LLC, a business having a principal place of business at 12320 Barker Cypress, Suite 600, #113 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto AFGlobal Corporation, a business having a principal place of business at 945 Bunker Hill, Suite 500, Houston, Texas 77024 ("Assignee"), the Patent Rights, as defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on October 11, 2017, by and between Assignee and Assignor, including the patents and patent applications listed in the table below:

<u>Serial No.</u>	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
13/082565	US	12-Apr-16	Fluid End Manifolds - Pendleton, Gary
12768564.2	EP	06-Apr-12	Fluid End Manifolds - Pendleton, Gary
201280028009.2	CN	06-Apr-12	Fluid End Manifolds - Pendleton, Gary
15/060095	US	03-Mar-16	Fluid End Manifolds and Assembly - Pendleton, Gary
2832590	CA	06-Apr-12	Fluid End Manifolds - Pendleton, Gary
13/342657	US	03-Jan-12	Modular Pump Design - Pendleton, Gary
2833933	CA	06-Apr-12	Modular Pump Design - Pendleton, Gary
201280020861.5	CN	28-Oct-13	Modular Pump Design - Pendleton, Gary
12776777.0	EP	06-Apr-12	Modular Pump Design - Pendleton, Gary

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

(1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and other authorizations required to enter into this Assignment of Patent

PATENT REEL: 044069 FRAME: 0663 Rights and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee;

- (2) Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any other applicable governmental entity or registrar (including any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), to record Assignee as the owner of the Patent Rights, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;
- (3) The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and
- (4) This Assignment of Patent Rights will be interpreted, construed, and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without reference to its choice of law principles.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

PATENT REEL: 044069 FRAME: 0664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed atonOctober 11, 2017
ASSIGNOR:
Amkin Technologies, LLC
Name: Signature: (Signature MUST be notarized)
STATE OF TOXOS) ss. COUNTY OF Series (Series of State) ss. On 10-11-12 before me, 6/20 a county of the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 2000 (Seal)

GLENDA KUBOSH Notary ID # 11766794 My Commission Expiras February 29, 2029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Houston, Tempon // OCTOBER, 2017.
ASSIGNEE:
AFGlobal Corporation
Name:
Signature: (Signature MUST be notarized)
STATE OF TEXAS)
STATE OF <u>FERAS</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>HARRAS</u>
On // CTORCE 20/7; before me, Oga / Property , Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas E. CT/E5, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal,
Signature (Seal)
OLGA LOPEZ Notary ID # 129138618 My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 11/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 044069 FRAME: 0666